

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	<u>م</u>	22-1202			
		22-1202			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Consent Calendar	
			In control:	Social Services	
On agenda:	10/2	5/2022			
Title:	Resolution amending Resolution 21-516 to reflect correction of the program award ceiling amount of \$8,000,000 that is listed in the statute pertaining to the award of Round 3 of the Transitional Housing Program.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Social Services, Dept. of (Adult & Family Services, Charities, Welfare/Agreements) (38), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)				
Code sections:		-			
Attachments:	1. RES 22-545 Amending Resolution 21-516 to Correct the Program Award Ceiling Amount, 2. Staff Report- Transitional Housing Program (THP) R3, 3. Resolution - THP R3, 4. REFERENCE - RES 21- 516 County Allocation Award Under the Transitional Housing Program (1)				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
10/25/2022	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISC	RS Ad	opted.	Pass

Resolution amending Resolution 21-516 to reflect correction of the program award ceiling amount of \$8,000,000 that is listed in the statute pertaining to the award of Round 3 of the Transitional Housing Program.